
Question on notice no. 254

Portfolio question number: SQ24-000268

2023-24 Additional estimates

Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Committee, Infrastructure,
Transport, Regional Development, Communications and the Arts Portfolio

Senator Malcolm Roberts: asked the Civil Aviation Safety Authority on 23 February
2024—

(1.Question on Notice SQ23-004809 23 October 2023 was addressed to Dr Manderson. Did Dr Manderson answer this question on notice or did another CASA official answer the question?
a.If Dr Manderson did not answer SQ23-004809: Why was this question not answered by Dr Manderson?
2.Dr Manderson's statement to pilots on the risk of myocarditis was made in February 2022. The studies provided in answer SQ23-004809 were published in August 2022 and February 2023. What ''medical literature and evidence in peer reviewed'' journals was Dr Manderson relying on at that time (February 2022) to make that statement?
Include titles, authors and publications.
Answer —
Please find answer attached
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Committee Question Number: 254

Departmental Question Number: SQ24-000268

Division/Agency Name: Agency - Civil Aviation Safety Authority

Hansard Reference: Written (23 February 2024)

Topic: CASA - Evidence of higher risk of myocarditis from COVID infection

Senator Malcolm Roberts asked:

1. Question on Notice SQ23-004809 23 October 2023 was addressed to Dr Manderson. Did Dr Manderson answer this question on notice or did another CASA official answer the question?
a. If Dr Manderson did not answer SQ23-004809: Why was this question not answered by Dr Manderson?

2. Dr Manderson’s statement to pilots on the risk of myocarditis was made in February 2022. The studies provided in answer SQ23-004809 were published in August 2022 and February 2023. What “medical literature and evidence in peer reviewed” journals was Dr Manderson relying on at that time (February 2022) to make that statement? Include titles, authors and publications.

Answer:

The response was prepared in accordance with the Government guidelines for official witnesses before Parliamentary Committees and related matters, February 2015 available on the Parliament of Australia website.

